a price representing one hundred and five per cent. (105%) of the Average Closing Price as at the Latest
Practicable Date; and

(ii) in the case of Off-Market Purchases by the Company and assuming that the Company purchases or
acquires 18,633,508 Shares, representing ten per cent. (10%) of its issued share capital as at the Latest
Practicable Date (excluding Treasury Shares) and the Shares are purchased at $1.835 per Share, being
a price representing one hundred and ten per cent. (110%) of the Average Closing Price as at the Latest
Practicable Date,

and provided that the purchases or acquisitions are financed entirely out of internal sources of funds and
external borrowings and the purchased or acquired Shares are cancelled or held in treasury, the impact of
the purchase of Shares by the Company pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate on the Group’s and the
Company’s audited financial statements for the financial year ended 30 September 2017 would be as set out
below.

Market Share Purchase
($’000)

Off-Market Share Purchase
($’000)

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Group
Total Equity 168,177 135,550 168,177 133,985
Net asset attributable to owners 167,755 135,128 168,177 133,563
Current Assets 212,215 188,226 212,215 188,226
Current Liabilities 136,687 145,325 136,687 146,890
Total Borrowings 63,148 71,786 63,148 73,351
Cash and Cash Equivalents 23,989 - 23,989 -
No. of issued and paid-up Shares (’000)

(excluding treasury shares) 186,335 167,702 186,335 167,702

Financial Ratios
Net asset per Share attributable to

owners (cents) (1a) 90.03 80.58 90.03 79.64
Gearing (times) (1b) 0.38 0.53 0.38 0.55
Basic Earnings per Share (cents) (1c) 1.14 1.26 1.14 1.26

106  /  BRC ANNUAL REPORT 2017

Appendix I

2. SHARE PURCHASE MANDATE (cont’d)

2.7 Financial Effects (cont’d)

2.7.1 Illustrative Financial Effects

Market Share Purchase
($’000)

Off-Market Share Purchase
($’000)

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Company
Total Equity 173,217 140,590 173,217 139,025
Net Tangible Assets (“NTA”) 173,217 140,590 173,217 139,025
Current Assets 209,030 189,357 209,030 189,357
Current Liabilities 128,158 141,112 128,158 142,677
Total Borrowings 63,148 76,102 63,148 77,667
Cash and Cash Equivalents 19,673 - 19,673 -
No. of issued and paid-up Shares (’000)

(excluding treasury shares)
186,335 167,702 186,335 167,702

Financial Ratios
NTA per Share (cents) (1d) 92.96 83.83 92.96 82.90
Gearing (times) (1b) 0.36 0.54 0.36 0.56
Basic Earnings per Share (cents) (1c) 1.14 1.26 1.14 1.26

Notes:

(1) For the purposes of the above calculations:

(a) “Net asset per Share attributable to owners” is calculated based on the net asset attributable
to owners and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding Treasury Shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date ;

(b) “Gearing” represents the ratio of total borrowings to total equity;
(c) “Basic Earnings per Share” is calculated based on profit attributable to Shareholders and

number of issued and paid-up Shares (excluding Treasury shares) as at the Latest Practicable
Date; and

(d) “NTA per Share” is calculated based on the NTA and the issued and paid-up Shares (excluding